
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4997
ANSWERED ON:26.08.2010
RESERVATION COUNTERS AT AZAMGARH RAILWAY STATION
Bali Ram Dr.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether passengers have to face difficulties due to shortage of reservation counter at Azamgarh Railway Station;

(b) if so, the steps taken by the Railways in this regard;

(c) whether reservation charts are put up after considerable delay as a result of which passengers have to go through lot of difficulties;
and

(d) if so, the corrective steps taken by the Railways in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c) & (d): All efforts are made to print reservation charts well in advance for the convenience of all reserved passengers. However, at times, printing of reservation charts get delayed due to operational/ technical reasons. Instructions have been issued to concerned Divisional Authorities to strictly ensure that reservation charts are printed sufficiently in advance of the departure of train.
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